

**WADE-TRIM/ASSOCIATES  
BID TABULATION**

**SUBJECT** 2008 Infrastucture Improvement Program  
**JOB NO.** PLY 2074-01T  
**CLIENT:** City of Plymouth  
**DATE:** April 30, 2008  
**Bid Date:** April 29, 2008

PAY ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Pro-Line	Peter A.	Rainbow	Pamar	Sole
				Asphalt	Basile Sons	Construction	Enterprises	Construction
1	Pavement Excavation	6,700	C.Y.	\$11.49 \$76,983.00 \$76,983.00	\$16.00 \$107,200.00 \$107,200.00	\$5.75 \$38,525.00 \$38,525.00	\$10.00 \$67,000.00 \$67,000.00	\$12.75 \$85,425.00 \$85,425.00
2	Drainage Structure, Remove	16	Each	\$614.45 \$9,831.20 \$9,831.20	\$180.00 \$2,880.00 \$2,880.00	\$150.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,400.00	\$150.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,400.00	\$300.00 \$4,800.00 \$4,800.00
3	Storm Sewer, 8 to 15-inch, Remove	270	L.F.	\$9.21 \$2,486.70 \$2,486.70	\$10.00 \$2,700.00 \$2,700.00	\$10.00 \$2,700.00 \$2,700.00	\$2.00 \$540.00 \$540.00	\$15.00 \$4,050.00 \$4,050.00
4	Sanitary Sewer, Remove	175	L.F.	\$8.94 \$1,564.50 \$1,564.50	\$2.00 \$350.00 \$350.00	\$35.00 \$6,125.00 \$6,125.00	\$3.00 \$525.00 \$525.00	\$20.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00
5	Concrete Drives and Sidewalks, Remove	23,600	S.F.	\$0.18 \$4,248.00 \$4,248.00	\$0.40 \$9,440.00 \$9,440.00	\$0.50 \$11,800.00 \$11,800.00	\$1.00 \$23,600.00 \$23,600.00	\$0.70 \$16,520.00 \$16,520.00
6	Concrete Unit Paver, Remove	100	S.F.	\$2.43 \$243.00 \$243.00	\$4.00 \$400.00 \$400.00	\$5.00 \$500.00 \$500.00	\$0.75 \$75.00 \$75.00	\$1.00 \$100.00 \$100.00
7	Concrete Pavement, Remove and Replace 8-inch, with Integral Curb	225	S.Y.	\$37.75 \$8,493.75 \$8,493.75	\$36.00 \$8,100.00 \$8,100.00	\$65.00 \$14,625.00 \$14,625.00	\$28.00 \$6,300.00 \$6,300.00	\$45.00 \$10,125.00 \$10,125.00
8	Gate Valve and Well, Remove	2	Each	\$1,284.77 \$2,569.54 \$2,569.54	\$185.00 \$370.00 \$370.00	\$300.00 \$600.00 \$600.00	\$500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$350.00 \$700.00 \$700.00
9	Gate Valve and Valve Box, Remove	2	Each	\$837.89 \$1,675.78 \$1,675.78	\$185.00 \$370.00 \$370.00	\$125.00 \$250.00 \$250.00	\$400.00 \$800.00 \$800.00	\$200.00 \$400.00 \$400.00
10	Gate Valve and Valve Box, Abandon	7	Each	\$279.29 \$1,955.03 \$1,955.03	\$185.00 \$1,295.00 \$1,295.00	\$100.00 \$700.00 \$700.00	\$50.00 \$350.00 \$350.00	\$200.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00
11	Fire Hydrant, Remove	4	Each	\$1,396.49 \$5,585.96 \$5,585.96	\$250.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$350.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00	\$300.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00	\$350.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00
12	Water Main, Abandon with Flowable Fill	50	C.Y.	\$139.65 \$6,982.50 \$6,982.50	\$175.00 \$8,750.00 \$8,750.00	\$200.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$50.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$200.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00
13	Adjust Structure	33	Each	\$318.40 \$10,507.20 \$10,507.20	\$330.00 \$10,890.00 \$10,890.00	\$150.00 \$4,950.00 \$4,950.00	\$100.00 \$3,300.00 \$3,300.00	\$250.00 \$8,250.00 \$8,250.00
14	Reconstruct Structure	100	V.F.	\$195.51 \$19,551.00 \$19,551.00	\$50.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$100.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$100.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$180.00 \$18,000.00 \$18,000.00
15	Remove and Replace Frame and Cover	14,000	Lbs	\$1.46 \$20,440.00 \$20,440.00	\$0.90 \$12,600.00 \$12,600.00	\$1.50 \$21,000.00 \$21,000.00	\$1.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00	\$1.50 \$21,000.00 \$21,000.00
16	Reconnect Sanitary Service Lead	2	Each	\$391.01 \$782.02 \$782.02	\$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$750.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00
17	Sanitary Sewer, 8-inch, PVC Truss Pipe Trench B	175	L.F.	\$27.54 \$4,819.50 \$4,819.50	\$105.00 \$18,375.00 \$18,375.00	\$120.00 \$21,000.00 \$21,000.00	\$140.00 \$24,500.00 \$24,500.00	\$80.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00
18	Storm Sewer, 12-inch, C76, CI-IV, Trench B	500	L.F.	\$25.86 \$12,930.00 \$12,930.00	\$31.50 \$15,750.00 \$15,750.00	\$40.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$30.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$45.00 \$22,500.00 \$22,500.00
19	Storm Sewer, 18-inch, C76, CI-IV, Trench B	25	L.F.	\$42.67 \$1,066.75 \$1,066.75	\$37.50 \$937.50 \$937.50	\$48.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00	\$36.00 \$900.00 \$900.00	\$55.00 \$1,375.00 \$1,375.00
20	Storm Sewer, 21-inch, C76, CI-IV, Trench B	20	L.F.	\$46.36 \$927.20 \$927.20	\$66.50 \$1,330.00 \$1,330.00	\$55.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00	\$42.00 \$840.00 \$840.00	\$68.00 \$1,360.00 \$1,360.00

**WADE-TRIM/ASSOCIATES  
 BID TABULATION**

**SUBJECT** 2008 Infrastucture Improvement Program  
**JOB NO.** PLY 2074-01T  
**CLIENT:** City of Plymouth  
**DATE:** April 30, 2008  
**Bid Date:** April 29, 2008

<b>PAY ITEM NUMBER</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>Pro-Line Asphalt</b>	<b>Peter A. Basile Sons</b>	<b>Rainbow Construction</b>	<b>Pamar Enterprises</b>	<b>Sole Construction</b>
21	Storm Manhole, 5-foot Diameter	5	Each	\$1,843.36 \$9,216.80 <i>\$9,216.80</i>	\$1,600.00 \$8,000.00 <i>\$8,000.00</i>	\$2,000.00 \$10,000.00 <i>\$10,000.00</i>	\$1,325.00 \$6,625.00 <i>\$6,625.00</i>	\$2,700.00 \$13,500.00 <i>\$13,500.00</i>
22	Standard Storm Catch Basin	19	Each	\$1,284.77 \$24,410.63 <i>\$24,410.63</i>	\$1,350.00 \$25,650.00 <i>\$25,650.00</i>	\$1,450.00 \$27,550.00 <i>\$27,550.00</i>	\$1,100.00 \$20,900.00 <i>\$20,900.00</i>	\$1,600.00 \$30,400.00 <i>\$30,400.00</i>
23	Standard Storm Inlet	3	Each	\$558.60 \$1,675.80 <i>\$1,675.80</i>	\$1,000.00 \$3,000.00 <i>\$3,000.00</i>	\$1,100.00 \$3,300.00 <i>\$3,300.00</i>	\$900.00 \$2,700.00 <i>\$2,700.00</i>	\$1,300.00 \$3,900.00 <i>\$3,900.00</i>
24	Water Main, 8-inch, Ductile Iron CI-54, Trench B	5,450	L.F.	\$47.48 \$258,766.00 <i>\$258,766.00</i>	\$50.00 \$272,500.00 <i>\$272,500.00</i>	\$52.50 \$286,125.00 <i>\$286,125.00</i>	\$88.00 \$479,600.00 <i>\$479,600.00</i>	\$64.00 \$348,800.00 <i>\$348,800.00</i>
25	Water Main, 8-inch, Ductile Iron CI-54, Bored in Steel Casing	70	L.F.	\$201.12 \$14,078.40 <i>\$14,078.40</i>	\$222.00 \$15,540.00 <i>\$15,540.00</i>	\$225.00 \$15,750.00 <i>\$15,750.00</i>	\$200.00 \$14,000.00 <i>\$14,000.00</i>	\$200.00 \$14,000.00 <i>\$14,000.00</i>
26	Gate Valve and Well, 8-inch	11	Each	\$2,625.72 \$28,882.92 <i>\$28,882.92</i>	\$2,100.00 \$23,100.00 <i>\$23,100.00</i>	\$2,000.00 \$22,000.00 <i>\$22,000.00</i>	\$2,500.00 \$27,500.00 <i>\$27,500.00</i>	\$2,500.00 \$27,500.00 <i>\$27,500.00</i>
27	Gate Valve and Valve Box, 6-inch	1	Each	\$1,396.66 \$1,396.66 <i>\$1,396.66</i>	\$880.00 \$880.00 <i>\$880.00</i>	\$750.00 \$750.00 <i>\$750.00</i>	\$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 <i>\$1,300.00</i>	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 <i>\$1,500.00</i>
28	Fire Hydrant Assembly	11	Each	\$2,793.32 \$30,726.52 <i>\$30,726.52</i>	\$2,600.00 \$28,600.00 <i>\$28,600.00</i>	\$2,200.00 \$24,200.00 <i>\$24,200.00</i>	\$3,000.00 \$33,000.00 <i>\$33,000.00</i>	\$2,700.00 \$29,700.00 <i>\$29,700.00</i>
29	Connection to Existing 8-inch Water Main	2	Each	\$3,128.52 \$6,257.04 <i>\$6,257.04</i>	\$2,200.00 \$4,400.00 <i>\$4,400.00</i>	\$1,200.00 \$2,400.00 <i>\$2,400.00</i>	\$4,500.00 \$9,000.00 <i>\$9,000.00</i>	\$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 <i>\$3,000.00</i>
30	Connection to Existing 6-inch Water Main With 8" x 6" Reducer	7	Each	\$3,240.25 \$22,681.75 <i>\$22,681.75</i>	\$2,300.00 \$16,100.00 <i>\$16,100.00</i>	\$1,500.00 \$10,500.00 <i>\$10,500.00</i>	\$5,500.00 \$38,500.00 <i>\$38,500.00</i>	\$1,000.00 \$7,000.00 <i>\$7,000.00</i>
31	Water Service, 1-inch "K" Copper, Long	86	Each	\$916.21 \$78,794.06 <i>\$78,794.06</i>	\$940.00 \$80,840.00 <i>\$80,840.00</i>	\$825.00 \$70,950.00 <i>\$70,950.00</i>	\$825.00 \$70,950.00 <i>\$70,950.00</i>	\$1,100.00 \$94,600.00 <i>\$94,600.00</i>
32	Water Service, 1-inch "K" Copper, Short	79	Each	\$837.99 \$66,201.21 <i>\$66,201.21</i>	\$476.00 \$37,604.00 <i>\$37,604.00</i>	\$425.00 \$33,575.00 <i>\$33,575.00</i>	\$550.00 \$43,450.00 <i>\$43,450.00</i>	\$500.00 \$39,500.00 <i>\$39,500.00</i>
33	Curb Stop and Box	165	Each	\$195.54 \$32,264.10 <i>\$32,264.10</i>	\$268.00 \$44,220.00 <i>\$44,220.00</i>	\$275.00 \$45,375.00 <i>\$45,375.00</i>	\$125.00 \$20,625.00 <i>\$20,625.00</i>	\$150.00 \$24,750.00 <i>\$24,750.00</i>
34	Subgrade Undercut and 21AA Aggregate Backfill	100	C.Y.	\$33.52 \$3,352.00 <i>\$3,352.00</i>	\$27.00 \$2,700.00 <i>\$2,700.00</i>	\$25.00 \$2,500.00 <i>\$2,500.00</i>	\$42.00 \$4,200.00 <i>\$4,200.00</i>	\$50.00 \$5,000.00 <i>\$5,000.00</i>
35	Aggregate Base Course, 21AA, Limestone	8,700	Ton	\$14.72 \$128,064.00 <i>\$128,064.00</i>	\$15.50 \$134,850.00 <i>\$134,850.00</i>	\$17.50 \$152,250.00 <i>\$152,250.00</i>	\$15.00 \$130,500.00 <i>\$130,500.00</i>	\$16.00 \$139,200.00 <i>\$139,200.00</i>
36	Curb and Gutter, Concrete, Detail F4	12,100	L.F.	\$10.34 \$125,114.00 <i>\$125,114.00</i>	\$10.50 \$127,050.00 <i>\$127,050.00</i>	\$10.50 \$127,050.00 <i>\$127,050.00</i>	\$9.25 \$111,925.00 <i>\$111,925.00</i>	\$9.25 \$111,925.00 <i>\$111,925.00</i>
37	Bituminous Leveling Course, 3C	3,000	Ton	\$54.42 \$163,260.00 <i>\$163,260.00</i>	\$49.95 \$149,850.00 <i>\$149,850.00</i>	\$54.60 \$163,800.00 <i>\$163,800.00</i>	\$45.00 \$135,000.00 <i>\$135,000.00</i>	\$51.67 \$155,010.00 <i>\$155,010.00</i>
38	Bituminous Wearing Course, 13A	1,900	Ton	\$56.77 \$107,863.00 <i>\$107,863.00</i>	\$53.85 \$102,315.00 <i>\$102,315.00</i>	\$57.75 \$109,725.00 <i>\$109,725.00</i>	\$50.00 \$95,000.00 <i>\$95,000.00</i>	\$51.67 \$98,173.00 <i>\$98,173.00</i>
39	Butt Joint	950	S.Y.	\$3.14 \$2,983.00 <i>\$2,983.00</i>	\$10.00 \$9,500.00 <i>\$9,500.00</i>	\$10.00 \$9,500.00 <i>\$9,500.00</i>	\$10.00 \$9,500.00 <i>\$9,500.00</i>	\$10.00 \$9,500.00 <i>\$9,500.00</i>
40	Drives and Sidewalks, Concrete, 6-inch	12,200	S.F.	\$3.07 \$37,454.00 <i>\$37,454.00</i>	\$2.75 \$33,550.00 <i>\$33,550.00</i>	\$3.00 \$36,600.00 <i>\$36,600.00</i>	\$2.75 \$33,550.00 <i>\$33,550.00</i>	\$3.60 \$43,920.00 <i>\$43,920.00</i>

**WADE-TRIM/ASSOCIATES  
 BID TABULATION**

**SUBJECT** 2008 Infraststructure Improvement Program  
**JOB NO.** PLY 2074-01T  
**CLIENT:** City of Plymouth  
**DATE:** April 30, 2008  
**Bid Date:** April 29, 2008

<b>PAY ITEM NUMBER</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>Pro-Line Asphalt</b>	<b>Peter A. Basile Sons</b>	<b>Rainbow Construction</b>	<b>Pamar Enterprises</b>	<b>Sole Construction</b>
41	Sidewalk, Concrete, 4-inch	11,000	S.F.	\$2.51 \$27,610.00 \$27,610.00	\$2.25 \$24,750.00 \$24,750.00	\$2.30 \$25,300.00 \$25,300.00	\$2.25 \$24,750.00 \$24,750.00	\$2.90 \$31,900.00 \$31,900.00
42	Sidewalk Ramp, Concrete, 6-inch	800	S.F.	\$10.61 \$8,488.00 \$8,488.00	\$9.50 \$7,600.00 \$7,600.00	\$8.00 \$6,400.00 \$6,400.00	\$9.50 \$7,600.00 \$7,600.00	\$4.00 \$3,200.00 \$3,200.00
43	Underdrain, 6-inch, with Geotextile Fabric Wrap	12,100	L.F.	\$9.74 \$117,854.00 \$117,854.00	\$7.00 \$84,700.00 \$84,700.00	\$8.00 \$96,800.00 \$96,800.00	\$2.00 \$24,200.00 \$24,200.00	\$7.50 \$90,750.00 \$90,750.00
44	Temporary Gravel Construction Entrance/Exit	8	Each	\$596.69 \$4,773.52 \$4,773.52	\$555.00 \$4,440.00 \$4,440.00	\$800.00 \$6,400.00 \$6,400.00	\$500.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$1.00 \$8.00 \$8.00
45	Inlet Filter	36	Each	\$39.10 \$1,407.60 \$1,407.60	\$100.00 \$3,600.00 \$3,600.00	\$50.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00	\$125.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$50.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00
46	Restoration with 3-inches Topsoil and Nursery Sod	9,900	S.Y.	\$3.86 \$38,214.00 \$38,214.00	\$3.45 \$34,155.00 \$34,155.00	\$3.75 \$37,125.00 \$37,125.00	\$3.45 \$34,155.00 \$34,155.00	\$3.50 \$34,650.00 \$34,650.00
47	Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	L.S.	\$10,055.95 \$10,055.95 \$10,055.95	\$56,000.00 \$56,000.00 \$56,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$30,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00
48	Audio/Video Route Survey	1	L.S.	\$2,094.98 \$2,094.98 \$2,094.98	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$65,000.00 \$65,000.00 \$65,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00
49	Inspector Days	\$600	\$/Days	109 \$65,400.00 \$65,400.00	110 \$66,000.00 \$66,000.00	90 \$54,000.00 \$54,000.00	100 \$60,000.00 \$60,000.00	80 \$48,000.00 \$48,000.00
<b>TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE (Items 1 thru 49)</b>				<b>\$1,612,982.57</b> \$1,612,982.57	<b>\$1,613,731.50</b> \$1,613,731.50	<b>\$1,647,100.00</b> \$1,647,100.00	<b>\$1,647,860.00</b> \$1,647,860.00	<b>\$1,655,091.00</b> \$1,655,091.00

**WADE-TRIM/ASSOCIATES  
 BID TABULATION**

**SUBJECT** 2008 Infrastucture Improvement Program  
**JOB NO.** PLY 2074-01T  
**CLIENT:** City of Plymouth  
**DATE:** April 30, 2008  
**Bid Date:** April 29, 2008

PAY ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Barrett	Dan's	ABC	C & G	Tyger
				<u>Paving</u>	<u>Excavating</u>	<u>Paving</u>	<u>Myers</u>	<u>Excavating</u>
1	Pavement Excavation	6,700	C.Y.	\$23.00 \$154,100.00 \$154,100.00	\$31.25 \$209,375.00 \$209,375.00	\$23.28 \$155,976.00 \$155,976.00	\$24.50 \$164,150.00 \$164,150.00	\$16.00 \$107,200.00 \$107,200.00
2	Drainage Structure, Remove	16	Each	\$250.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$135.00 \$2,160.00 \$2,160.00	\$337.84 \$5,405.44 \$5,405.44	\$220.00 \$3,520.00 \$3,520.00	\$150.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,400.00
3	Storm Sewer, 8 to 15-inch, Remove	270	L.F.	\$15.00 \$4,050.00 \$4,050.00	\$17.50 \$4,725.00 \$4,725.00	\$14.30 \$3,861.00 \$3,861.00	\$13.00 \$3,510.00 \$3,510.00	\$6.00 \$1,620.00 \$1,620.00
4	Sanitary Sewer, Remove	175	L.F.	\$19.00 \$3,325.00 \$3,325.00	\$0.01 \$1.75 \$1.75	\$39.74 \$6,954.50 \$6,954.50	\$20.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$5.00 \$875.00 \$875.00
5	Concrete Drives and Sidewalks, Remove	23,600	S.F.	\$0.90 \$21,240.00 \$21,240.00	\$0.50 \$11,800.00 \$11,800.00	\$0.34 \$8,024.00 \$8,024.00	\$0.45 \$10,620.00 \$10,620.00	\$0.35 \$8,260.00 \$8,260.00
6	Concrete Unit Paver, Remove	100	S.F.	\$0.90 \$90.00 \$90.00	\$2.50 \$250.00 \$250.00	\$1.93 \$193.00 \$193.00	\$1.20 \$120.00 \$120.00	\$5.00 \$500.00 \$500.00
7	Concrete Pavement, Remove and Replace 8-inch, with Integral Curb	225	S.Y.	\$44.00 \$9,900.00 \$9,900.00	\$51.00 \$11,475.00 \$11,475.00	\$50.20 \$11,295.00 \$11,295.00	\$32.00 \$7,200.00 \$7,200.00	\$34.50 \$7,762.50 \$7,762.50
8	Gate Valve and Well, Remove	2	Each	\$250.00 \$500.00 \$500.00	\$175.25 \$350.50 \$350.50	\$506.20 \$1,012.40 \$1,012.40	\$350.00 \$700.00 \$700.00	\$150.00 \$300.00 \$300.00
9	Gate Valve and Valve Box, Remove	2	Each	\$150.00 \$300.00 \$300.00	\$175.25 \$350.50 \$350.50	\$198.62 \$397.24 \$397.24	\$350.00 \$700.00 \$700.00	\$100.00 \$200.00 \$200.00
10	Gate Valve and Valve Box, Abandon	7	Each	\$175.00 \$1,225.00 \$1,225.00	\$175.25 \$1,226.75 \$1,226.75	\$198.62 \$1,390.34 \$1,390.34	\$350.00 \$2,450.00 \$2,450.00	\$70.00 \$490.00 \$490.00
11	Fire Hydrant, Remove	4	Each	\$250.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$221.00 \$884.00 \$884.00	\$515.73 \$2,062.92 \$2,062.92	\$350.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00	\$600.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,400.00
12	Water Main, Abandon with Flowable Fill	50	C.Y.	\$190.00 \$9,500.00 \$9,500.00	\$118.00 \$5,900.00 \$5,900.00	\$196.66 \$9,833.00 \$9,833.00	\$128.00 \$6,400.00 \$6,400.00	\$150.00 \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00
13	Adjust Structure	33	Each	\$500.00 \$16,500.00 \$16,500.00	\$400.00 \$13,200.00 \$13,200.00	\$226.02 \$7,458.66 \$7,458.66	\$465.00 \$15,345.00 \$15,345.00	\$175.00 \$5,775.00 \$5,775.00
14	Reconstruct Structure	100	V.F.	\$175.00 \$17,500.00 \$17,500.00	\$75.50 \$7,550.00 \$7,550.00	\$113.97 \$11,397.00 \$11,397.00	\$135.00 \$13,500.00 \$13,500.00	\$50.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00
15	Remove and Replace Frame and Cover	14,000	Lbs	\$1.50 \$21,000.00 \$21,000.00	\$1.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00	\$1.23 \$17,220.00 \$17,220.00	\$0.95 \$13,300.00 \$13,300.00	\$1.15 \$16,100.00 \$16,100.00
16	Reconnect Sanitary Service Lead	2	Each	\$750.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$482.00 \$964.00 \$964.00	\$890.41 \$1,780.82 \$1,780.82	\$500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,750.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00
17	Sanitary Sewer, 8-inch, PVC Truss Pipe Trench B	175	L.F.	\$77.00 \$13,475.00 \$13,475.00	\$83.25 \$14,568.75 \$14,568.75	\$63.28 \$11,074.00 \$11,074.00	\$130.00 \$22,750.00 \$22,750.00	\$60.00 \$10,500.00 \$10,500.00
18	Storm Sewer, 12-inch, C76, CI-IV, Trench B	500	L.F.	\$55.00 \$27,500.00 \$27,500.00	\$40.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$31.14 \$15,570.00 \$15,570.00	\$35.00 \$17,500.00 \$17,500.00	\$53.00 \$26,500.00 \$26,500.00
19	Storm Sewer, 18-inch, C76, CI-IV, Trench B	25	L.F.	\$59.00 \$1,475.00 \$1,475.00	\$46.00 \$1,150.00 \$1,150.00	\$49.02 \$1,225.50 \$1,225.50	\$43.00 \$1,075.00 \$1,075.00	\$58.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00
20	Storm Sewer, 21-inch, C76, CI-IV, Trench B	20	L.F.	\$69.00 \$1,380.00 \$1,380.00	\$52.00 \$1,040.00 \$1,040.00	\$51.41 \$1,028.20 \$1,028.20	\$59.00 \$1,180.00 \$1,180.00	\$61.00 \$1,220.00 \$1,220.00

**WADE-TRIM/ASSOCIATES  
 BID TABULATION**

**SUBJECT** 2008 Infrastucture Improvement Program  
**JOB NO.** PLY 2074-01T  
**CLIENT:** City of Plymouth  
**DATE:** April 30, 2008  
**Bid Date:** April 29, 2008

<b>PAY ITEM NUMBER</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>Barrett Paving</b>	<b>Dan's Excavating</b>	<b>ABC Paving</b>	<b>C &amp; G Myers</b>	<b>Tyger Excavating</b>
21	Storm Manhole, 5-foot Diameter	5	Each	\$2,000.00 \$10,000.00 <i>\$10,000.00</i>	\$1,800.00 \$9,000.00 <i>\$9,000.00</i>	\$2,097.72 \$10,488.60 <i>\$10,488.60</i>	\$1,370.00 \$6,850.00 <i>\$6,850.00</i>	\$1,700.00 \$8,500.00 <i>\$8,500.00</i>
22	Standard Storm Catch Basin	19	Each	\$1,500.00 \$28,500.00 <i>\$28,500.00</i>	\$1,400.00 \$26,600.00 <i>\$26,600.00</i>	\$1,568.80 \$29,807.20 <i>\$29,807.20</i>	\$915.00 \$17,385.00 <i>\$17,385.00</i>	\$1,300.00 \$24,700.00 <i>\$24,700.00</i>
23	Standard Storm Inlet	3	Each	\$1,000.00 \$3,000.00 <i>\$3,000.00</i>	\$900.00 \$2,700.00 <i>\$2,700.00</i>	\$1,219.39 \$3,658.17 <i>\$3,658.17</i>	\$930.00 \$2,790.00 <i>\$2,790.00</i>	\$1,000.00 \$3,000.00 <i>\$3,000.00</i>
24	Water Main, 8-inch, Ductile Iron CI-54, Trench B	5,450	L.F.	\$59.00 \$321,550.00 <i>\$321,550.00</i>	\$62.00 \$337,900.00 <i>\$337,900.00</i>	\$55.67 \$303,401.50 <i>\$303,401.50</i>	\$65.00 \$354,250.00 <i>\$354,250.00</i>	\$75.50 \$411,475.00 <i>\$411,475.00</i>
25	Water Main, 8-inch, Ductile Iron CI-54, Bored in Steel Casing	70	L.F.	\$223.00 \$15,610.00 <i>\$15,610.00</i>	\$220.00 \$15,400.00 <i>\$15,400.00</i>	\$138.11 \$9,667.70 <i>\$9,667.70</i>	\$190.00 \$13,300.00 <i>\$13,300.00</i>	\$150.00 \$10,500.00 <i>\$10,500.00</i>
26	Gate Valve and Well, 8-inch	11	Each	\$2,500.00 \$27,500.00 <i>\$27,500.00</i>	\$2,170.00 \$23,870.00 <i>\$23,870.00</i>	\$2,349.03 \$25,839.33 <i>\$25,839.33</i>	\$2,085.00 \$22,935.00 <i>\$22,935.00</i>	\$2,000.00 \$22,000.00 <i>\$22,000.00</i>
27	Gate Valve and Valve Box, 6-inch	1	Each	\$775.00 \$775.00 <i>\$775.00</i>	\$732.00 \$732.00 <i>\$732.00</i>	\$848.14 \$848.14 <i>\$848.14</i>	\$900.00 \$900.00 <i>\$900.00</i>	\$800.00 \$800.00 <i>\$800.00</i>
28	Fire Hydrant Assembly	11	Each	\$2,500.00 \$27,500.00 <i>\$27,500.00</i>	\$1,962.00 \$21,582.00 <i>\$21,582.00</i>	\$2,744.79 \$30,192.69 <i>\$30,192.69</i>	\$2,685.00 \$29,535.00 <i>\$29,535.00</i>	\$2,500.00 \$27,500.00 <i>\$27,500.00</i>
29	Connection to Existing 8-inch Water Main	2	Each	\$2,300.00 \$4,600.00 <i>\$4,600.00</i>	\$1,794.00 \$3,588.00 <i>\$3,588.00</i>	\$1,819.56 \$3,639.12 <i>\$3,639.12</i>	\$2,100.00 \$4,200.00 <i>\$4,200.00</i>	\$6,000.00 \$12,000.00 <i>\$12,000.00</i>
30	Connection to Existing 6-inch Water Main With 8" x 6" Reducer	7	Each	\$1,375.00 \$9,625.00 <i>\$9,625.00</i>	\$1,894.00 \$13,258.00 <i>\$13,258.00</i>	\$1,367.29 \$9,571.03 <i>\$9,571.03</i>	\$2,200.00 \$15,400.00 <i>\$15,400.00</i>	\$6,000.00 \$42,000.00 <i>\$42,000.00</i>
31	Water Service, 1-inch "K" Copper, Long	86	Each	\$575.00 \$49,450.00 <i>\$49,450.00</i>	\$970.00 \$83,420.00 <i>\$83,420.00</i>	\$1,038.60 \$89,319.60 <i>\$89,319.60</i>	\$940.00 \$80,840.00 <i>\$80,840.00</i>	\$875.00 \$75,250.00 <i>\$75,250.00</i>
32	Water Service, 1-inch "K" Copper, Short	79	Each	\$250.00 \$19,750.00 <i>\$19,750.00</i>	\$465.00 \$36,735.00 <i>\$36,735.00</i>	\$525.93 \$41,548.47 <i>\$41,548.47</i>	\$476.00 \$37,604.00 <i>\$37,604.00</i>	\$500.00 \$39,500.00 <i>\$39,500.00</i>
33	Curb Stop and Box	165	Each	\$33.00 \$5,445.00 <i>\$5,445.00</i>	\$162.00 \$26,730.00 <i>\$26,730.00</i>	\$307.17 \$50,683.05 <i>\$50,683.05</i>	\$268.00 \$44,220.00 <i>\$44,220.00</i>	\$125.00 \$20,625.00 <i>\$20,625.00</i>
34	Subgrade Undercut and 21AA Aggregate Backfill	100	C.Y.	\$33.00 \$3,300.00 <i>\$3,300.00</i>	\$29.00 \$2,900.00 <i>\$2,900.00</i>	\$40.98 \$4,098.00 <i>\$4,098.00</i>	\$35.00 \$3,500.00 <i>\$3,500.00</i>	\$17.00 \$1,700.00 <i>\$1,700.00</i>
35	Aggregate Base Course, 21AA, Limestone	8,700	Ton	\$18.00 \$156,600.00 <i>\$156,600.00</i>	\$12.50 \$108,750.00 <i>\$108,750.00</i>	\$17.42 \$151,554.00 <i>\$151,554.00</i>	\$15.75 \$137,025.00 <i>\$137,025.00</i>	\$15.50 \$134,850.00 <i>\$134,850.00</i>
36	Curb and Gutter, Concrete, Detail F4	12,100	L.F.	\$11.00 \$133,100.00 <i>\$133,100.00</i>	\$9.25 \$111,925.00 <i>\$111,925.00</i>	\$10.50 \$127,050.00 <i>\$127,050.00</i>	\$9.25 \$111,925.00 <i>\$111,925.00</i>	\$10.00 \$121,000.00 <i>\$121,000.00</i>
37	Bituminous Leveling Course, 3C	3,000	Ton	\$52.00 \$156,000.00 <i>\$156,000.00</i>	\$52.00 \$156,000.00 <i>\$156,000.00</i>	\$57.31 \$171,930.00 <i>\$171,930.00</i>	\$53.40 \$160,200.00 <i>\$160,200.00</i>	\$51.00 \$153,000.00 <i>\$153,000.00</i>
38	Bituminous Wearing Course, 13A	1,900	Ton	\$55.00 \$104,500.00 <i>\$104,500.00</i>	\$55.00 \$104,500.00 <i>\$104,500.00</i>	\$57.21 \$108,699.00 <i>\$108,699.00</i>	\$58.95 \$112,005.00 <i>\$112,005.00</i>	\$55.00 \$104,500.00 <i>\$104,500.00</i>
39	Butt Joint	950	S.Y.	\$5.00 \$4,750.00 <i>\$4,750.00</i>	\$7.00 \$6,650.00 <i>\$6,650.00</i>	\$4.42 \$4,199.00 <i>\$4,199.00</i>	\$13.00 \$12,350.00 <i>\$12,350.00</i>	\$10.00 \$9,500.00 <i>\$9,500.00</i>
40	Drives and Sidewalks, Concrete, 6-inch	12,200	S.F.	\$2.75 \$33,550.00 <i>\$33,550.00</i>	\$2.75 \$33,550.00 <i>\$33,550.00</i>	\$3.59 \$43,798.00 <i>\$43,798.00</i>	\$2.75 \$33,550.00 <i>\$33,550.00</i>	\$3.00 \$36,600.00 <i>\$36,600.00</i>

**WADE-TRIM/ASSOCIATES  
BID TABULATION**

**SUBJECT** 2008 Infrastucture Improvement Program  
**JOB NO.** PLY 2074-01T  
**CLIENT:** City of Plymouth  
**DATE:** April 30, 2008  
**Bid Date:** April 29, 2008

<b>PAY ITEM NUMBER</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>Barrett Paving</b>	<b>Dan's Excavating</b>	<b>ABC Paving</b>	<b>C &amp; G Myers</b>	<b>Tyger Excavating</b>
41	Sidewalk, Concrete, 4-inch	11,000	S.F.	\$2.25 \$24,750.00 \$24,750.00	\$2.25 \$24,750.00 \$24,750.00	\$3.04 \$33,440.00 \$33,440.00	\$2.25 \$24,750.00 \$24,750.00	\$2.50 \$27,500.00 \$27,500.00
42	Sidewalk Ramp, Concrete, 6-inch	800	S.F.	\$9.50 \$7,600.00 \$7,600.00	\$9.50 \$7,600.00 \$7,600.00	\$6.63 \$5,304.00 \$5,304.00	\$9.50 \$7,600.00 \$7,600.00	\$10.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00
43	Underdrain, 6-inch, with Geotextile Fabric Wrap	12,100	L.F.	\$5.00 \$60,500.00 \$60,500.00	\$7.00 \$84,700.00 \$84,700.00	\$8.78 \$106,238.00 * \$106,239.00	\$8.50 \$102,850.00 \$102,850.00	\$7.50 \$90,750.00 \$90,750.00
44	Temporary Gravel Construction Entrance/Exit	8	Each	\$1,100.00 \$8,800.00 \$8,800.00	\$0.01 \$0.08 \$0.08	\$473.39 \$3,787.12 \$3,787.12	\$400.00 \$3,200.00 \$3,200.00	\$375.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00
45	Inlet Filter	36	Each	\$69.00 \$2,484.00 \$2,484.00	\$22.00 \$792.00 \$792.00	\$83.97 \$3,022.92 \$3,022.92	\$50.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00	\$50.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00
46	Restoration with 3-inches Topsoil and Nursery Sod	9,900	S.Y.	\$3.45 \$34,155.00 \$34,155.00	\$4.00 \$39,600.00 \$39,600.00	\$2.29 \$22,671.00 \$22,671.00	\$3.45 \$34,155.00 \$34,155.00	\$4.25 \$42,075.00 \$42,075.00
47	Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	L.S.	\$60,000.00 \$60,000.00 \$60,000.00	\$48,725.00 \$48,725.00 \$48,725.00	\$17,899.14 \$17,899.14 \$17,899.14	\$19,950.00 \$19,950.00 \$19,950.00	\$75,000.00 \$75,000.00 \$75,000.00
48	Audio/Video Route Survey	1	L.S.	\$1,875.00 \$1,875.00 \$1,875.00	\$4,400.00 \$4,400.00 \$4,400.00	\$2,071.66 \$2,071.66 \$2,071.66	\$1,875.00 \$1,875.00 \$1,875.00	\$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00
49	Inspector Days	\$600	\$/Days	83 \$49,800.00 \$49,800.00	60 \$36,000.00 \$36,000.00	75 \$45,000.00 \$45,000.00	150 \$90,000.00 \$90,000.00	100 \$60,000.00 \$60,000.00
<b>TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE</b> (Items 1 thru 49)				<b>\$1,674,629.00</b> \$1,674,629.00	<b>\$1,693,328.33</b> \$1,693,328.33	<b>\$1,732,585.46</b> \$1,732,585.46	<b>\$1,776,864.00</b> \$1,776,864.00	<b>\$1,782,677.50</b> \$1,782,677.50